Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
Pc | NOP | Lib |Green | other [ a16 | o5 | Ceniral |Hamilton ) Northern | Ottawa | oo yeqt | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 85+ | <=HS | Trade | uUniv+ | <ssok | <stoo [ S100K [ M18-) M35y oo, Ie 1530 (F 3550 F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Sample size 799 235 151 166 49 38 147 198 111 82 20 112 129 399 395 199 307 293 143 394 262 189 230 278 104 155 140 94 150 151
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%”
are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.
QP1. Do you approve or disapprove of the performance of [Premier and leader of...]?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
Pc | NOP | Lib |Green | other [ a16 | sos | Ceniral |Hamilton) Northern | Ottawa | oo yeqt | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 85+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | <ssok | <stoo [ S100K [ M18-) M35y oo, Ic 1530 (F 3550 F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Strongly approve 7% 19% 1% 2% 2% 6% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 6% 10% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 10% 7% 11% 1% 6% 5%
Moderately approve 21% 44% 5% 7% 15% 9% 11%; 20% 24% 20% 30% 32% 20% 27% 15% 19% 21% 21% 17% 25% 17% 13% 25% 24% 23% 29% 28% 15% 15% 15%
Moderately disapprove 20% 22% 9% 13% 24% 31% 16% 24% 17%; 23% 20% 18% 18% 19% 20% 19% 18% 21% 23% 18% 20% 22% 15% 20% 15% 17% 23% 23% 19% 20%)
Strongly disapprove 47% 14%] 83% 77% 51% 53% 56% 45% 43% 47% 40% 37% 51% 42% 53% 47% 47% 47% 45% 44% 52% 54% 47% 42% 46% 43% 36% 47% 52% 58%)
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 1% 2% 1% 8% 7% 10% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 9% 6% 2% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 14% 8% 2%
Top2box 28% 63% 7% 9% 17%! 9% 18% 27% 33% 28% 35% 40% 26% 36% 19% 25% 28% 29% 24% 33% 23% 18% 33% 32% 33% 36% 39% 17% 21% 20%)
Bottom2box 67% 36% 92% 90% 75% 84% 72% 69% 61% 70% 60% 55% 69% 60% 73% 66% 66% 69% 69% 62% 72% 76% 63% 62% 62% 61% 59% 70% 71% 78%|
QP2. And what about the opposition, do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of [pipe in options below]?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | nNoP | Lib |Green | other [ a16 | o5 | Cenural |Hamilton ] Northern | Ottawa | o, yest | male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 85+ | <=hs | Trade | univ+ |<ssoK | <s10o [ 100K [ M 18- ) M35 | oo, Ic 19 30(F 3550 F55e
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very favourable 6%! 2%|  14%[  10% 9%! 8% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 8% 5% 6%| 10% 3% 4% % % 5%
Favourable 20% 8%| 43%| 33%| 19% 25%|  19% 17% 15% 12% 17% 25%|  22% 18%| 24%| 15%| 21%| 17% 18%| 23%| 18%| 22%| 20%| 32%| 16%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 23%
Unfavourable 15%|  24%) 5% 7% 17%|  20%| 12%[ 17% 18% 16% 20% 14% 13%| 18% 12|  14%| 17%| 14%| 12% 17%|  14%| 15%| 17%| 13%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 11%| 15%| 11%
Very unfavourable 16%|  35%) 1% 3%| 13%[ 49%| 10%| 17% 20% 20% 14% 16% 17%|  21% 11%|  12%| 16%| 19%| 18% 19%| 11%| 10%| 17%| 17%| 11%| 22%| 28%| 13%| 10%| 11%
Don’t know/Can’t say 43%| 31%| 37%| 46%| 42%| 32%| 45%| 42% 42% 41% 55% 46% 40%|  34% 520%| 42| 47%| 41%| 48% 41%|  44%| 49%| 39%| 44%| 31%| 39%| 32%| 52%| 54%| 50%
Top2box 26%| 10%| 57%| 43%| 28% 32%|  24% 20% 24% 12% 24% 29%|  27% 25%| 33%| 20%| 26%| 22% 23%|  32%| 26%| 27%| 26%| 42%| 19%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 29%
Bottom2box 31%[  59% 6%| 11%] 30%| 68%| 22%[ 33% 37% 35% 34% 30% 31%|  38% 23%| 25%| 33%| 33%| 30% 37%| 24%| 25%[ 34%| 30%| 27%| 42%[ 45%[ 24%| 25%| 22%




QP3. [Top2box] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
) College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib | Green | other [ 416 | oos | Central fHamilton) Northern | Ottawa | o \hyvect | male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ss0k [ <s100 | S100K | M18- | MSS- |\ o, | 1g 20(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East ——— K + 34 54
Health Care 20%| __35%] __7%| _ 9%| _10%| _ 7%| 18%| 21% 20% 20% 25% 25% T7%| _ 25%| _ 14%| _23%| 20%| 17%| _19%| _ 22%| 17%| 20%| 20%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 25%| 21%| _16%| _ 9%
The Economy/Jobs 30%| _52%| _18%| 21%| 26%| 29%| 20%| 30% 32%) 30%) 35% 22% 33%| _37%| _ 23%| 25%| 33%| 32%| 27%| _ 32%| 30%| 210 34%| 39%| 32%| 38%| _40%| 18%| 28%| 24%)
Cost of living/Inflation 2% 25%| _ 7%| _ 7%| 11| 13%| _ 7%| 11% 15% 13% 13% 25% 6%| _18% 6%| _14%| 9| 13%| _ 7%| _ 14%| 12%|  8%| 11%| 17%| 23%| 13%| 18%| _ 5%| 5% _ 7%
IE:nZei:;"/ Corenment 26%| 49%| 14%| 16%| 29%| 15%| 20| 27% 31%, 23% 21% 40% 20%| 34%|  18%| 24%| 26%| 28%| 25%|  28%| 24%| 19| 26%| 34%| 3106| 3a%| 36%| 179%6| 19%| 19%)
Housing Affordability 10%| 22%| _ 5%| __a%| 11%] _ 7%| _ 7%| 10% 2% 8% 14% 18% 9% __16% 5% 14%|  7%| 10%| _ 7%| _ 11%| 11%|  5%| 10%| 15%| 23%| 11%| 15%| _ 5%| _ 4%| _ 5%
Poverty/homelessness 12%| _2a%| %] 8%| 8% 10%| _ 6%| 13% 15% 5% 21% 23% 10%| __18% 5% 13%| 10%| 11%| _ 9%| _ 14%| 11%|  5%| 12%| 17%| 21%| 14%| 19%| _ 6%| _ 7%| 4%
SS;’:;’:me"'/C“’"a‘e 21%| 50%| 7| 9| 17%| 15%| 19%| 33% 26% 25% 21% 32% 2a%| 34%|  19%| 30%| 29%| 22%| 25%|  30%| 23%| 21| 31%| 28%| 33%| 38| 32%| 26| 19%| 12%)
Education 30%| _54%| _11%| 17%| 21%| _ 7%| 24%| 28% 37% 31% 26% 35% 27%| _34%| _ 25%| 31%| 29%| 30%| 32%| _ 32%| 25%| 27%| 35%| 29%| 34%| 32%| 37%| 27%| 26%| 22%)
Drug
Use/addictions/opioid 15%| 25|  9%| ew| 12| 6%| 13%| 13% 15% 9% 13% 20% 18%| 19%|  10%| 18%| 14%| 1206| 15%|  1696| 12%| 15%| 17| 14%| 26%| 16%| 15%| 9%| 12| 9%
crisis
Energy policy - Oil &
Gas/Pipelines/Renewable |  220%| 41%| 9w 13%| 20%| 23%| 19%| 25% 20% 18% 28% 31% 19%| 3106  14%| 25%| 24%| 19%| 13%| 26| 23%| 20%| 25| 25%| 35%| 30%| 30%| 15%| 19%| 8%
s etc.
:i_'z'e':a""“’ Indigenous | seo5 ago6| 1106 1506| 18%| 10%| 10%| 27% 31%, 21% 38% 35% 25%| 30%|  23%| 25%| 2706| 27%| 23%|  28%| 26| 2106| 29%| 30%| 28%| 31| 30%| 22%| 23%| 23%)
REETREGITp il i 33%| 54%| 19%| 26%| 33%| 27%| 27| 31% 34% 33% 13%, 45% 33%| 40%|  26%| 30%| 30%| 38%| 28%| 34| 34| 27| 36%| 39%| 37| 37| 45| 22%| 22%| 31%
federal government
Street crime/Public safety| 18%| 29%|  9%| 13%| 2206 11%| 11%| 17% 20% 17% 13% 36% 14| 23%|  13%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 2206 14%| 16%| 18%| 23%| 27%| 22%| 21| 10%| 14%| 14%
Emergency
management/Disaster 28%| 45%| 16%| 17%| 25%| 13%| 200 28% 32% 21% 22% 35% 32%| 35%| 20| 27| 32| 24%| 23%|  30%| 27%| 24| 29%| 31%| 3406| 40| 31%| 20| 25| 17%)
Elannlng
QP3. [Bottom2box] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
" College/ $50K-
pc | NDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | qo vy ot | male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <ssok | <100 | $100K [ M 18- | M35 |\ oo, |p 16 3a[F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara [ Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Health Care 77%| _ 61%]| _ 90%| _ 91%| _ 88%]| _ 91%| _ 80%| _ 76% 74% 74% 55% 75% B2%| _ 73%| _ B1%| 719  77%|  B1%|  76%| _ 73%|  B1%|  75%|  77%]|  76%|  71%|  74%|  73%]|  72%|  80%|  88%)
The Economy/Jobs 610| _43%| _ 74%| 72%| _59%| 67%| 65%| 66% 59% 56% 55% 52% 63%| _ 56%| _ 66%| 63%| 60%| 60%| 65%| _ 61%| 59%| 71%| 57%| 51%| 57%| 58%| 53%| 69%| 62%| _67%)
Cost of living/Inflation B1%| _66%| _89%| 00%| _83%| 84%| 85%| 83% 75% 78% 87% 69% B9%| _ 75%| _ 87%| _76%| 87%| 80%| 87%| _ 80%| 79%| 87%| 81%| 75%| 67%| 85%| 73%| 85%| 89%| _88%)
Zs:nz‘?:";'“ ETEIET s9%| 42%| 71| 69%| 63%| 77%| 64%| 59% 53% 60% 72% 44% 67%| 56%| 62%| 57%| 61%| 58%| 60%| s9%| 58%| 6106| 59%| 53%| 520| s8%| s6%| 63%| 64%| 60%)
Housing Affordability B85%| _72%| _92%| 94%| _87%| 90%| 86%| 86% 81% 85% 83% 76% B9%| _ 80%| _ 89%| 80%| 88%| 86%| B86%| _ 84%| 84%| 00%| 89%| 79%| 72%| 87%| 81%| 88%| 88%| 91%)
Poverty/homelessness B1%| _68%| 93%| 87%| _92%| 87%| 89%| 80% 76% 82% 75% 71% B6%| _ 76%| _ 86%| _ 76%| 82%| 84%| 84%| _ 79%| 82%| 00%| 82%| 74%| 68%| 82%| 77%| 83%| 83%| _92%)
S;;’I'_Irggme"‘/c"male 60%| 33%| 86%| 87%| 72%| 49%| 68%| S54% 60% 56% 67% 54% 62%| 53%|  66%| 57%| 57%| 64%| 60%| sa%| 67%| 62%| s8%| 58%| saw| 52| saw| 61| 62%| 74%
Education 64%| _41%| _83%| 78%| 75%| 89%| 68%| 65% 57% 59%) 47% 59% 70%| _59%| _ 68%| 60%| 65%| 65%| 62%| _ 62%| 67%| 65%| 61%| 63%| 58%| 63%| 57%| 63%| 66%| 73%)
Drug
Use/addictions/opioid 73%| 62%| 84%| 85| 86%| 82%| 74%| 73% 69% 7% 83% 65% 75%| 70%|  76%| 70| 72| 76%| 75|  70%| 75%| 7206|7206 73%| 63| 74| 72%| 78| 70%| 79%)
crisis
Energy policy - Oil &
Gas/Pipelines/Renewable |  54%| 37%| 73%| 66%| 55%| 57%| 53%| 529% 59% 52% 62% 47% 60%| 52%|  56%| 53%| 50%| 58%| 62%|  50%| 55%| 59%| 4a9%| s3%| 4sw| 53%| s4%| S9w| 47| 62%)
S etc.
:;Su'ehs'a"°"5/'"d'ge"°“5 50%| 31%| 71%| 65%| 62%| 41%| 50%| 51% 45% 46% 52% 47% 58%| 45%|  55%| 5206| 4906| 49%| 48%|  51%| S0%| 60| 48| 44%| asw| 476 40| sew%| 5106| 58%)
Zﬂ::;gzr:l'sr‘:'m";;"’e 50%| 34%| 69%| 62%| 54%| 51%| 55| 54% 47% 47% 68%. 36% sa%| 48%|  53%| 51| 53%| 48%| s0%|  s0%| 51%| 5206| 4a9%| a0w| 48w| 53%| 43%| s5%| 5106| 53%)
Street crime/Public safety]  70%| 62%| 79| 756| 69%| 78%| 78%| 74% 65% 69% 78% 52% 72%| 68%|  72%| 67| 72| 71%| 70%| e8| 73w| 72m| 72| e3%| 62| 7206 70%| 7a%| 7106 72%)
Emergency
management/Disaster a9%| 33%| 69%| 63%| 56%| 49%| S54%| 50% 1% 49% 59% 49% agon| aa%|  saw| 52| a7o6| 49%| 49| 47| s20| 49| a7o6| a0w| 48| a106| 44| se%| 52| 53%)
planning




QP3. [Health Care] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
Pc | NOP | Lib |Green | other [ a16 | o5 | Central |Hamilton) Northern | Ottawa | oo yeqt | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 85+ | <=HS | Trade | uUniv+ | <ssok | <stoo [ S100K [ M18-) M35y oo, Ie 1530 (F 3550 F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 8% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Good job 17%; 30% 5% 8% 6% 7% 12%; 19%; 19% 17%; 40% 17% 16%; 22% 12% 18% 18% 15% 16% 19% 15% 19% 18% 16% 19% 23% 23% 18% 14% 7%
Poor job 28% 38% 20% 19% 31% 30% 23% 32% 30% 26% 25% 31% 29% 30% 27% 22% 27% 34% 35% 25% 29% 26% 32% 28% 22% 30% 36% 23% 25% 31%)
Very Poor job 48% 23% 71% 72% 58% 61% 57% 44% 44% 48% 30% 43% 53% 43% 54% 49% 50% 47% 42% 48% 53% 49% 45% 48% 49% 44% 37% 48% 55% 57%)
Not sure/Can’t say 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6% 7% 1% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4%
Top2box 20% 35% 7% 9% 10% 7% 13%; 21% 20% 20% 45% 25% 17%; 25% 14% 23% 20% 17% 19% 22% 17% 20% 20% 21% 24% 25% 25% 21% 16% 9%
Bottom2box 77% 61% 90% 91% 88% 91% 80% 76% 74% 74% 55% 75% 82% 73% 81% 71% 77% 81% 76% 73% 81% 75% 77% 76% 71% 74% 73% 72% 80% 88%)
QP3. [The Economy/Jobs] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | NDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | gy ot | male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <ssok | <100 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ 5, |k 16 34[F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara | Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 4% 11% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6% 9% 7% 2% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 1% 1% 2%
Good job 26% 41% 16% 21% 24% 29% 16% 25% 29% 23% 26% 35% 31% 30% 22% 20% 29% 27% 22% 26% 28% 19% 28% 33% 24% 33% 33% 16% 27% 22%)
Poor job 33% 29% 37% 37% 25% 23% 36% 39% 36% 22% 40% 38% 24% 32% 36% 26% 35% 38% 32% 33% 34% 36% 36% 28% 25% 35% 34% 28% 35% 42%)
Very Poor job 27% 14% 37% 35% 33% 45% 29% 27% 23% 34% 15% 14% 39% 25% 30% 36% 26% 22% 32% 27% 25% 35% 21% 23% 32% 23% 19% 41% 27% 25%)
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 5% 8% 7% 16% 3% 15% 4% 9% 14% 10% 6% 4% 7% 11% 12% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 3% 7% 14% 10% 9%
Top2box 30% 52% 18% 21% 26% 29% 20% 30% 32% 30% 35% 42% 33% 37% 23% 25% 33% 32% 27% 32% 30% 21% 34% 39% 32% 38% 40% 18% 28% 24%)
Bottom2box 61% 43% 74% 72% 59% 67% 65% 66% 59% 56% 55% 52% 63% 56% 66% 63% 60% 60% 65% 61% 59% 71% 57% 51% 57% 58% 53% 69% 62% 67%)
QP3. [Cost of living/Inflation] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | qo iy st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <sso | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1634 [F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 8% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 8% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Good job 10%! 20% 6% 5% 6% 13% 5% 8% 14% 13% 13%; 18% 4% 14% 5% 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 10% 6% 10% 12% 15% 11% 17% 4% 5% 6%
Poor job 32% 39% 20% 36% 37% 37% 31% 33% 32% 33% 48% 31% 31% 33% 32% 21% 33% 40% 33% 31% 34% 26% 35% 35% 22% 38% 38% 21% 29% 42%
Very Poor job 49% 28% 69% 54% 46% 47% 53% 50% 43% 45% 39% 38% 58% 42% 55% 54% 53% 41% 54% 50% 45% 61% 46% 39% 45% 46% 36% 63% 60% 45%
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 9% 5% 3% 5% 3% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 4% 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 8% 10% 2% 9% 11% 6% 5%
Top2box 12%] 25% 7% 7% 11%; 13% 7% 11% 15% 13% 13% 25% 6% 18% 6% 14% 9% 13% 7% 14% 12% 8% 11% 17% 23% 13% 18% 5% 5% 7%
Bottom2box 81% 66% 89% 90% 83% 84% 85% 83% 75% 78% 87% 69% 89% 75% 87% 76% 87% 80% 87% 80% 79% 87% 81% 75% 67% 85% 73% 85% 89% 88%)
QP3. [The Deficit/Government spending] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | nOP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | g0 hect | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=s | Trade | Univ+ [ <50k | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, | 1g.34(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 3% 7% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 11% 1% 6% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 9% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Good job 23% 42% 13% 14% 23% 14% 18% 23% 29% 22% 21% 29% 19% 28% 17% 20% 22% 26% 23% 24% 22% 17% 24% 27% 22% 28% 33% 17% 17% 18%
Poor job 28% 24% 29% 28% 33% 33% 25% 29% 26% 23% 39% 26% 33% 29% 26% 22% 31% 29% 25% 28% 28% 22% 32% 26% 24% 31% 32% 19% 32% 26%)
Very Poor job 31% 18% 43% 41% 30% 43% 38% 30% 27% 37% 33% 18% 34% 26% 36% 36% 30% 29% 35% 30% 31% 39% 27% 27% 29% 27% 24% 43% 32% 34%)
Not sure/Can’t say 15% 9% 15% 15% 8% 8% 17%; 14% 16%; 17%; 7% 16% 13%; 11% 20% 18% 13% 14% 15% 13% 18% 21% 14% 13% 17% 8% 8% 21% 18% 20%)
Top2box 26% 49% 14% 16% 29% 15% 20% 27% 31% 23% 21% 40% 20% 34% 18% 24% 26% 28% 25% 28% 24% 19% 26% 34% 31% 34% 36% 17% 19% 19%
Bottom2box 59% 42% 71% 69% 63% 77% 64% 59% 53% 60% 72% 44% 67% 56% 62% 57% 61% 58% 60% 59% 58% 61% 59% 53% 52% 58% 56% 63% 64% 60%)




QP3. [Housing Affordability] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
Pc | NOP | Lib |Green | other [ a16 | o5 | Central |Hamilton) Northern | Ottawa | oo yeqt | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 85+ | <=HS | Trade | uUniv+ | <ssok | <stoo [ S100K [ M18-) M35y oo, Ie 1530 (F 3550 F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 7% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Good job 8% 17%; 4% 3% 9% 4% 4% 7% 12%; 7% 9% 11% 9% 12% 3% 11% 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 4% 8% 10% 17% 9% 12% 4% 3% 3%
Poor job 28% 36% 17%; 22% 25% 44% 23% 29% 29% 33% 36% 31% 27% 31% 26% 19% 32% 33% 30% 27% 29% 23% 35% 28% 18% 37% 36% 19% 28% 30%)
Very Poor job 56% 36% 75% 71% 61% 46% 63% 58% 52% 52% 48% 45% 62% 49% 63% 61% 55% 53% 56% 57% 55% 67% 53% 50% 54% 50% 45% 68% 60% 61%)
Not sure/Can’t say 5% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 7% 8% 4%
Top2box 10% 22% 5% 4% 11%; 7% 7% 10% 12%; 8% 14% 18% 9% 16% 5% 14% 7% 10% 7% 11% 11% 5% 10% 15% 23% 11% 15% 5% 4% 5%
Bottom2box 85% 72% 92% 94% 87% 90% 86% 86% 81% 85% 83% 76% 89% 80% 89% 80% 88% 86% 86% 84% 84% 90% 89% 79% 72% 87% 81% 88% 88% 91%)
QP3. [Poverty/homelessness] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | NDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | gy ot | male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <ssok | <100 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ 5, |k 16 34[F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara | Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 7% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Good job 9% 20% 2% 5% 6% 7% 4% 9% 14% 5% 17% 16% 9% 14% 4% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 3% 10% 13% 15% 11% 17% 3% 6% 3%
Poor job 32% 38% 22% 23% 35% 32% 33% 33% 32% 29% 19% 33% 33% 34% 30% 26% 33% 36% 35% 30% 34% 31% 37% 30% 24% 38% 40% 27% 29% 34%)
Very Poor job 49% 30% 71% 64% 57% 55% 56% 46% 44% 53% 57% 38% 53% 42% 56% 50% 49% 48% 49% 49% 48% 58% 45% 43% 44% 44% 37% 55% 54% 58%)
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5% 8% 10% 14% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 11% 7% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 10% 11% 4% 4% 12% 10% 5%
Top2box 12% 24% 4% 8% 8% 10% 6% 13% 15% 5% 21% 23% 10% 18% 5% 13% 10% 11% 9% 14% 11% 5% 12% 17% 21% 14% 19% 6% 7% 4%
Bottom2box 81% 68% 93% 87% 92% 87% 89% 80% 76% 82% 75% 71% 86% 76% 86% 76% 82% 84% 4% 79% 82% 90% 82% 74% 68% 82% 77% 83% 83% 92%
QP3. [Environment/Climate change] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | qo iy st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <sso | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1634 [F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 4% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Good job 23% 43% 5% 7% 13% 11%; 18% 26% 24% 20% 16% 28% 22% 29% 16% 25% 25% 19% 21% 26% 19% 19% 7% 23% 27% 32% 29% 22% 18% 10%|
Poor job 22% 18% 21% 29% 20% 27% 23% 21% 20% 19% 35% 24% 22% 21% 24% 19% 23% 24% 19% 20% 27% 22% 25% 22% 16% 24% 22% 23% 22% 26%)
Very Poor job 37% 16% 65% 58% 53% 22% 45% 33% 39% 37% 32% 30% 40% 32% 42% 37% 35% 40% 40% 34% 39% 40% 32% 36% 38% 28% 32% 37% 40% 47%)
Not sure/Can’t say 14%] 17%; 6% 4% 11%; 35% 12% 13%; 14% 19% 11%; 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14% 16% 15% 11% 16% 11% 14% 13% 10% 15% 13% 18% 14%|
Top2box 27% 50% 7% 9% 17%; 15% 19% 33% 26% 25% 21% 32% 24% 34% 19% 30% 29% 22% 25% 30% 23% 21% 31% 28% 33% 38% 32% 26% 19% 12%)|
Bottom2box 60% 33% 86% 87% 72% 49% 68% 54% 60% 56% 67% 54% 62% 53% 66% 57% 57% 64% 60% 54% 67% 62% 58% 58% 54% 52% 54% 61% 62% 74%)
QP3. [Education] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | nOP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | g0 hect | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=s | Trade | Univ+ [ <50k | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, | 1g.34(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 6% 12%] 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 6% 9% 10% 4% 7% 4% 8% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 10% 3% 8% 6% 1% 4%
Good job 24% 42% 10% 14% 21% 5% 20% 22% 32% 25% 37% 25% 23% 27% 21% 23% 27% 23% 27% 26% 20% 21% 31% 22% 24% 29% 29% 21% 25% 18%
Poor job 26% 25% 21% 20% 30% 45% 25% 31% 23% 24% 26% 24% 25% 24% 28% 21% 27% 29% 25% 27% 25% 24% 31% 25% 17% 26% 28% 25% 28% 29%)
Very Poor job 38% 16% 63% 58% 45% 44% 43% 35% 34% 36% 20% 35% 44% 35% 40% 39% 38% 36% 38% 35% 42% 41% 31% 38% 41% 37% 29% 38% 38% 43%)
Not sure/Can’t say 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5% 10% 7% 5%
Top2box 30% 54% 11%; 17%] 21% 7% 24% 28% 37% 31% 46% 35% 27% 34% 25% 31% 29% 30% 32% 32% 25% 27% 35% 29% 34% 32% 37% 27% 26% 22%)
Bottom2box 64% 41% 83% 78% 75% 89% 68% 65% 57% 59% 47% 59% 70% 59% 68% 60% 65% 65% 62% 62% 67% 65% 61% 63% 58% 63% 57% 63% 66% 73%)




QP3. [Drug Use/addictions/opioid crisis] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
Pc | NOP | Lib |Green | other [ a16 | o5 | Central |Hamilton) Northern | Ottawa | oo yeqt | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 85+ | <=HS | Trade | uUniv+ | <ssok | <stoo [ S100K [ M18-) M35y oo, Ie 1530 (F 3550 F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 9% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Good job 12%; 21% 7% 4% 7% 3% 11%; 11%; 14% 8% 8% 15% 16%; 15% 9% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 12% 16% 10% 17% 14% 15% 9% 10% 8%
Poor job 33% 37% 26% 35% 31% 24% 33% 36% 30% 31% 34% 36% 28% 31% 34% 33% 29% 35% 32% 30% 36% 27% 37% 34% 29% 29% 35% 38% 30% 35%)
Very Poor job 40% 25% 58% 50% 54% 58% 41% 37% 38% 46% 49% 30% 48% 39% 42% 37% 43% 41% 42% 40% 39% 45% 35% 38% 34% 44% 37% 40% 40% 44%
Not sure/Can’t say 13%; 13% 8% 10% 3% 12%; 13% 13%; 17%; 14% 4% 14% 7% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 13% 18% 13%|
Top2box 15%; 25% 9% 6% 12%; 6% 13%; 13%; 15% 9% 13%; 20% 18% 19% 10% 18% 14% 12% 15% 16% 12% 15% 17% 14% 26% 16% 15% 9% 12% 9%
Bottom2box 73% 62% 84% 85% 86% 82% 74% 73% 69% 77% 83% 65% 75% 70% 76% 70% 72% 76% 75% 70% 75% 72% 72% 73% 63% 74% 72% 78% 70% 79%)
QP3. [Energy policy - Oil & Gas/Pipelines/Renewables etc.] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | NDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | gy ot | male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <ssok | <100 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ 5, |k 16 34[F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara | Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 4% 7% 1% 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% 1% 10% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Good job 19% 34% 8% 8% 13% 23% 18% 20% 17% 17% 28% 21% 16% 25% 12% 19% 21% 16% 12% 21% 19% 17% 21% 19% 26% 25% 25% 12% 18% 7%
Poor job 28% 25% 31% 30% 20% 28% 24% 29% 38% 19% 45% 25% 27% 25% 30% 24% 26% 31% 34% 26% 26% 29% 28% 29% 17% 30% 29% 32% 23% 34%)
Very Poor job 26% 13% 42% 36% 36% 30% 29% 23% 21% 32% 16% 22% 34% 26% 27% 29% 24% 26% 29% 24% 28% 29% 21% 24% 31% 23% 25% 27% 24% 28%)
Not sure/Can’t say 24% 21% 18% 21% 24% 19% 28% 23% 21% 30% 10% 22% 20% 17% 30% 21% 25% 24% 25% 24% 22% 21% 27% 22% 17% 17% 17% 26% 34% 30%|
Top2box 22% 41% 9% 13% 20% 23% 19% 25% 20% 18% 28% 31% 19% 31% 14% 25% 24% 19% 13% 26% 23% 20% 25% 25% 35% 30% 30% 15% 19% 8%
Bottom2box 54% 37% 73% 66% 55% 57% 53% 52% 59% 52% 62% 47% 60% 52% 56% 53% 50% 58% 62% 50% 55% 59% 49% 53% 48% 53% 54% 59% 47% 62%)
QP3. [First Nations/Indigenous issues] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | qo iy st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <sso | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1634 [F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 1% 2% 9% 9% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Good job 21% 39% 8% 12%; 14%] 13% 14% 21% 30% 19% 29% 27% 21% 24% 18% 18% 22% 24% 19% 23% 21% 17% 26% 24% 19% 26% 27% 16% 19% 19%
Poor job 22% 19% 18% 23% 29% 18% 17%; 32% 18% 19% 25% 24% 21% 22% 23% 23% 23% 21% 20% 25% 21% 25% 24% 21% 19% 26% 21% 27% 20% 22%)
Very Poor job 28% 12%; 53% 42% 33% 23% 33% 20% 27% 27% 28% 23% 37% 23% 32% 29% 26% 28% 29% 27% 29% 35% 24% 23% 29% 21% 19% 29% 31% 36%)
Not sure/Can’t say 23% 23% 17%; 20% 20% 40% 31% 22% 24% 32% 10% 17% 17%! 25% 22% 23% 24% 24% 29% 21% 24% 20% 23% 26% 24% 22% 29% 21% 26% 19%)|
Top2box 26% 46% 11%; 15% 18% 19% 19% 27% 31% 21% 38% 35% 25% 30% 23% 25% 27% 27% 23% 28% 26% 21% 29% 30% 28% 31% 30% 22% 23% 23%)
Bottom2box 50% 31% 71% 65% 62% 41% 50% 51% 45% 46% 52% 47% 58% 45% 55% 52% 49% 49% 48% 51% 50% 60% 48% 44% 48% 47% 40% 56% 51% 58%)
QP3. [Relationship with the federal government] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | nOP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | g0 hect | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=s | Trade | Univ+ [ <50k | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, | 1g.34(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Good job 29% 49% 15% 23% 28% 23% 23% 27% 33% 31% 13%; 38% 30% 35% 23% 26% 26% 34% 26% 30% 30% 25% 34% 32% 32% 33% 40% 20% 19% 29%
Poor job 29% 23% 34% 32% 35% 21% 33% 37% 27% 22% 35% 23% 27% 29% 30% 28% 33% 27% 28% 29% 31% 29% 33% 30% 26% 38% 24% 31% 29% 30%)
Very Poor job 21% 11%; 35% 30% 19% 30% 23% 16%; 20% 25% 33% 13% 27% 18% 23% 23% 19% 21% 22% 21% 20% 22% 16% 19% 22% 16% 18% 24% 22% 23%)
Not sure/Can’t say 17%] 12%] 12%] 13% 12%] 21% 18% 15% 19% 20% 19% 19% 13%; 12% 21% 19% 18% 14% 22% 16% 15% 22% 15% 12% 15% 9% 12% 23% 26% 16%
Top2box 33% 54% 19% 26% 33% 27% 27% 31% 34% 33% 13%; 45% 33% 40% 26% 30% 30% 38% 28% 34% 34% 27% 36% 39% 37% 37% 45% 22% 22% 31%)
Bottom2box 50% 34% 69% 62% 54% 51% 55% 54% 47% 47% 68% 36% 54% 48% 53% 51% 53% 48% 50% 50% 51% 52% 49% 49% 48% 53% 43% 55% 51% 53%|




QP3. [Street crime/Public safety] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
Pc | NOP | Lib |Green | other [ a16 | o5 | Central |Hamilton) Northern | Ottawa | oo yeqt | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 85+ | <=HS | Trade | uUniv+ | <ssok | <stoo [ S100K [ M18-) M35y oo, Ie 1530 (F 3550 F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 2% a%| 2% 2% 2% _ 3%| 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3%| 2% 2% 2% a%| _ 8%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 2%| 1%
Good job 16%| _ 26%| _ 7%| 11%| 20%| _ 9%| _ 8%| 15% 20% 15%) 13% 30% 13%| _20%| _ 1106| 14%| 16%| 17%| 15%| _ 18%| 13%| 15%| 16%| 20%| 19%| 21%| 20%| _ 8%| 12%| 13%
Poor job 37%|__39%| _32%| _ 35%| _44%| _40%| _37%| 41% 34% 34% 41% 36% 39%| __38%| _ 37%| 30%| 40%| 41%| 43%| _ 37%| 36%| 35%| 44%| 35%| 27%| 41%| 45%| 33%| 39%| 38%
Very Poor job 33%| __23%| __47%|__39%| _25%| 38%| 42%| 34% 31% 34% 37% 16% 34%|__30%| _ 35%| 37%| 32%| 30%| 27%| _ 32%| 37%| 37%| 28%| 28%| 34%| 31%| 26%| 41%| 31%| 34%
Not sure/Can’t say 2% o%| 12%| 12%| _ o%| 11%| 11%| 8% 15%) 14% 8% 12% 13%| _ 8%| _ 15%| 14%| 10%| 11%| 12%| _ 10%| 13%| 11%| _ 9%| 13%| 12%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 16%| 15%| 14%
Top2box 18%| _20%| 0% 13%| 22%| 11%| 11%| 17% 20% 17% 13% 36% 1a%| __23%| __ 13%| _19%| 18%| 18%| 18%| _ 22%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 23%| 27%| 22%| 21%| 10%| 14%| 14%
Bottom2box 70%| _62%| _79%| 75%| 69%| 78%| 78%| 74% 65% 69% 78% 52% 72%| _68%| _ 7o%| 67%| 72%| 71%| 70%| 68wl 73w| 72%| 72%| 63%| 62| 72| 70%| 7a%|  71%|  72%
QP3. [Emergency management/Disaster planning] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | nOP | Lib | Green | other | 416 | oos | Central fHamilton ) Northern | Ottawa | o oot | mate |Femate | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ssok [ <s1oo [ S100K | M 18- | MSS- |\ oo, |16 a4fF 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara | Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Very good job 2%| 9% 2% 2%| 4% %] 4% 2% 5% 9% 3% 5% 206 7%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 3% 6% %] 4%|  4%| _ 7%| _ 9%|  4%|  3%| _ 5%| _ 4%| 3%
Good job 23%| _36%| 14%| 14%| 20%| 13%| 16%| 24% 30% 15%) 22% 26% 29%| _30%| _ 17%| 20%| 29%| 21%| 20%| _ 24%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 25%| 25%| 37%| 28%| 15%| 21%| 14%
Poor job 25%| _21%| 25%| 30%| 31%| 15%| 28%| 28% 22% 19%) 39% 28% 17%| _21%| _ 20%| 22%| 24%| _28%| 22%| _ 22%| 29%| 220%| 26%| 27%| 17%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 27%| 32%)
Very Poor job 24%| _11%| _44%| 33%| 24%| 35%| 26%| 22% 19%) 30% 20% 21% 31%| _24%| _ 25%| 31%| 23%| 21%| 26%| _ 24%| 23%| 27%| 21%| 22%| 31%| 21%| 20%| 31%| 25%| 21%
Not sure/Can’t say 23%| __23%|  15%| 20%| _19%| 38%| 26%| 22% 21% 31% 19%) 17% 20%| _21%| _ 26%| 21%| 21%| 28%| 28%| _ 24%| 21%| 27%| 24%| 20%| 18%| 19%| 25%| 24%| 23%| _30%
Top2box 28%| _ 45%| 16%| 17%| 25%| 13%| 20%| 28% 32% 21% 22% 35% 32%| _ 35%| _ 20%| 27%| 32%| 24%| 23%| _ 30%| 27%| 24%| 29%| 31%| 34%| 40%| 31%| 20%| 25%| 17%
Bottom2box 29%| _33%| 69%| 63%| 56%| 49%| 54%| 50% 21% 29% 59% 19% a8%| _a4%| _ 5a%| 50w  avwe|  a9w| 49w 47| 52| a9w| arw| 49w 48%| 41|  44%|  56%|  52%|  53%
QP4. And which of those issues would you say are the most important to you, personally. Please select up to three:
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | qo iy st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <sso | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1634 [F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Cost of living/Inflation 66%| __69%| 62%| 54%| 50%| 75%| 69%| 70% 70% 59% 62% 53% 68%| 62%| _ 69%| 67%| 73%| 58%| 68%| _ 71%| 57%| 68%| 68%| 59%| 61%| 71%| 55%| _74%| _75%| 61%
Health Care 54%| __49%| _59%| _ 70%| 54%| 34%| _48%| 50% 57% 59% 53% 56% 56%| _ 45%| _ 63%| 43%| 46%| 69%| 60%| _ 52%| 53%| 51%| 56%| 50%| _40%| _33%| _60%| _47%| _60%| _77%
Housing Affordability 20%| __37%| __48%| _27%| _30%| _38%| _43%| 45% 42% 36% 44% 29% 21%|__38%| __ 43%| 50%| _40%| 32%| 43%| _ 42%| 37%| _46%| _46%| _34%| 46%| 41%| 28%| 59%| _39%| _35%
Street crime/Public safety]  21%| 20%| 11%| 16%| 16%| 23%| 26%| 26% 15% 24% 36% 13% 16%| 24%|  19%| 15%| 25%| 2206| 2006  22%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 20%| 17%| 27%| 27%| 13%| 24%| 18%
The Economy/Jobs 21%| _27%| _ 10%| 15%| 14%| 23%| 22%| 2% 20% 22% 6% 14% 18%| 28%| _ 13%| 23%| 20%| 18%| 19%| _ 22%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 30%| 28%| 25%| 16%| 13%| 12%)
S;;’L’;’;‘mem/c“male 19%| 6% 27%| 41%| 43% 19%|  17% 20% 20% 3% 29% 179%| 17%|  22%| 23%| 16%| 19%| 19%|  169%| 24%| 18%| 19%| 23%| 25%| 15%| 13| 21%| 18%| 25%
Poverty/hc 16%|  1106| 24%| 18%| _ 10%| 14%| 18%| 11% 18% 5% 10%, 20% 18%|  14%| _ 18%|  14%| 14%| 19%| 20%| _ 14%| 17%| 26%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 23%
l;:n?ﬁ:;m/ EEEHHES 15%| 30%| 6%| 3%| 18%| 34%| 10%| 12% 19% 19% 16% 16% 19%| 19%| 11| 14%| 13%| 18%| 13%|  16%| 15%| 12| 13%| 21%| 16%| 16%| 25%| 11%| 11| 11%
Education 15%| _ 6%| _26%| 22%| 21%| 17%| _14%| 15% 6% 12% 19%) 19% 20%| _13%| _ 17%| 16%| _18%| 12%| _ 9%| _ 13%| 21%| 11%| 17%| 18%| 12%| 16%| _10%| _19%| _20%| _14%
Drug
Useladdictions/opioid 6%| 6%| 4%| 4%| 11% L ) 5% 7% 22% % 5% 6% 6% 3% 8| 5% 7% 6| aw| aw| 3| 9w| 2%| 10%| 5%| 5%| 7%| 5%
crisis
Energy policy - Oil &
Gas/Pipelines/Renewable 5| e%| 2%|  4a%|  7w|  4a%|  1%| 5% 6% 6% 10%, 11% 3%| 6% 2% 6| 3% 6% 3% 6%| 5%| 3%w| ew| 4w| ew| ew| 7w 6w o0w| 5%
S etc.
::S';i‘e':a“““""d'ge"°”s an|  2w| 8w 6w 7% | 3% 7% 3% 7% 6% | 5% 2| 6% 3w 4w 5% aw|  sw| 7| 3w  sw| 6| 4w ew| 5w 3% 3%
Emergency
management/Disaster 3| 3% 3% 5% 3%| 1% 4% 3% 3% 8% 1%| 5% 2% 4%| 3% 3% 2% 3w sw|  3w| 3w| 3w| 5%| 5%| 5%| 3%w| 1%| 1%
planning
R e ik i 2% 1| 2%| 3| 4% 4w 20| 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0w 3% 2% 2% 20| 2% 1%| 2| 2% 1% 7% 1% 1%
federal government




QP5. If a provincial election were held tomorrow in [PROVINCE], which of the following parties would you be most likely to support in your constituency?

Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib | Green | other [ 416 | oos | Central fHamilton) Northern | Ottawa | o \hyvect | male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ss0k [ <s100 | S100K | M18- | MSS- |\ o, | 1g 20(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Liberal Party T6%| 5% _10%| 57%| 13%| _ 3%| _16%| 20% 2% 21% 5% 22% o%| _16%| _ 17%| _13%| _15%| 20%| 14%| _ 15%| 19%| 13%| 16%| 19%| 17%| 15%| 17%| 10%| 15%| 24%
g'a‘:?;ess"’e Consevativel 79 egoo|  206| 30|  9%| 24%| 18%| 25% 35% 35% 35% 34% 23%| 30%|  24%| 19%| 28%| 32%| 25%|  33%| 20%| 19%| 31%| 28%| 23%| 33%| 33%| 15%| 249 31%)
:‘:\‘e[‘;vp'))em“’a“c R 20%| 5% 9% 21%| 8% 29%|  14% 21% 18%, 29% 19% 21%|  19%|  24%| 30%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 27| 27| 22%| 19%| 20%| 17| 13%| 31%| 24%| 19%
Green Party 5% 2% 4%| _ 3%| _49% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 10%] 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 2% 6%| _ 3%| 5% __8%| _ 8%| _4%| 2% 5% 6% 6%
Other party 3% 3% 5% __42% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% %] 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2%| a%| 3% _2%| 5%| 8% 3% 2%| 1%| 1%
Undecided 21%| _20%| _15%| 15%| 17%| 31%| 26%| 26% 24% 15% 16% 11% 20%| _21%| __ 22%| 21%| 20%| 23%| 24%| _ 22%| 19%| 24%| 18%| 19%| 14%| 18%| 30%| 29%| 22%| 17%]
Would not vote 3% 0% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 3%| 5% 2% 6% 3% 2%|  6%| 2% 2%|  1%| 4% 2%  5%| 6% 2%
Iam not eligible to vote 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% aw| 3% 0w 3% 0w aw| 3% 2w 2w 8% 2% 2% 3% 1%
QP6. We've noticed that you did not select a party. Is there a party that you are currently leaning towards?
EEEDSULELIE TTETIL] e R 22 30 10 10| 43 63 31 14 3 14 31 90 107 47 83 69 43 104 52 54| 48 63 15 3| 40 32| 46 29
not vote in QPS5
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib | Green | other | 416 | oos | Central fHamilton ) Northern | Ottawa | o oot | mate |Femate | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ssok [ <s1oo [ S100K | M 18- | MSS- |\ oo, |16 a4(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara | Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Liberal Party 8% 2%| _ 6%| 28% 2% __13% 2% 35% 15% 13%| 9% 7% 10%|  11%| 5% 2% o%| 119 _ 6%| _ 6%| _ o%| 21%| 10%| _ 4%| _ 5%| 12%| _ 6%
g’a‘??;ess"’e Conservativel 600 4795 50| 13%| 28%|  9w| 27% 12%, 8% 15% 19%|  28% 6%| 12| 11%| 24%| 12% 15%| 21|  6%| 18%| 27%| 20| 19%| 37| 8| 6| 4%
:\:jgpg’em“’a"c R0 7% a5%| 4% 10%|  13% 2% 7% 7% 12%| 7% 8| 14%| 5% 5% 6% 6%| 1106| 11%| 6%| 5%| 13%| 4%| ew| 14%| 5% 4%
Green Party 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1] 2%| _ 1%| _ 1%| 4% 2% 1% 4%
Other party 2% 3% 19%) 1% 7% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3%| 6% 6%| 5% 2% 2%
Undecided 50%| _47%| _47%|  56%| 60%| 43%| 56%| 42% 62% 71% 31% 13% 36%| _40%| _ 59%| _48%| 48%| 53%| 52%| _ 54%| 41%| 55%| 53%| A40%| 31%| 40%| _43%| 55%| 56%| _67%)
Would not vote 14%| 2% 5% 20%] __11% 7% 14%) 29% 7% 14%| _10%| _ 15%| 11%| _20%| _ 9%| 23%| _ 10%| _12%| 20%| 12%| 10%| _ 5%| 21%| _ 6%| 14%| 16%| 15%
| am not eligible to vote 1% 10% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
QP5.+PQ6. Will support + Leaners
Base = All 799 235 151 166] 49| 38 147 198] 111 82| 20 112] 129 399 395 199] 307 293 143 304 262 189 230] 278 104 155 140] 94| 150 151
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | NP | Lib | Green | other [ 416 | oos | Ceniral fHamilton) Northern | Ottawa | oo \hyvect | mate |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ss0k [ <s100 [ $100K | M18- | MSS- |\ o5, |16 24(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Liberal Party 18%| _ 5%| 110%| 62%| 13%| _ 3%| _16%| 24% 3% 21% 21% 23% 12| 18%| _ 10%| 16%| 18%| 21%| 14%| _ 18%| 22%| 15%| 17%| 21%| 20%| 17%| 18%| 11%| 18%| 25%
g’;g]’ess"’e Consevativel 5190 7505  206|  a%| 1106| 33%| 200| 34% 38%. 37% 35% 36% 28%| 37%|  26%| 22%| 31| 38%| 20%| 37| 25| 2106| as%| 34%| 26%| 3796| 45| 18%| 260 32%)
?:\T[‘;"P)Dem"c'a“c R 23%|  5%| 75%| 21| 8%| 3%| 33%| 15% 23% 20% 29% 19% 30%| 21%|  26%| 33%| 21%| 18%| 20%|  20%| 30%| 30%| 24%| 20%| 31%| 18%| 15%| 35%| 25%| 20%
Green Party 6% 2%| _ 4%| 4% 53% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 10%| 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 1% 2% 6%| _ a%| 5% 8%| _ 9%| 4% 2%| 5% 6% 7%
Other party 2% 3% 5%| __48% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 6% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2%|  4%| _ 4%|  3%| _ 6%| _ 9%| 3%  2%| _ 2%| 1%
Undecided 2% o%| _ 7%| _ 9%| 10%| 13%| 18%| 13% 16% 12% 6% 5% 9% ow| _ 15%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 16%| _ 14%| _ 9%| 16%| 11%| _ 9%| _ 5%| _ 9%| 14%| 18%| 16%| 13%
Would not vote 3% 0% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%| _ 5%| _ 2%| 7% 3% 2%|  6%| _ 2%|  2%|  1%| _ 5%| _ 2%|  5%| _ 4%| _ 3%
| am not eligible to vote 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3w 0w 3% 0w aw| 3w 2% 3w 8% 2% 5% 3% 1%




QP5.+PQ6. Will support + Leaners

Se‘f‘:i: ;5;[”;:‘59 2nd 656 z1z| 140| 143| 43| 34 106| 160| 91| 69| 1B| 102| 110| 345 308 163| 243| 250 1oe| 329| 221 142| 193| 240 94| 130| 121| GB| 113| 127
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | NDP | Lib | Green | other [ 416 | oos | Central fHamilton) Northern | Ottawa | o \hyvect | mate |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | <s50k [ <s100 | S100K | M18- | MSS- |\ o, | yg 2a(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Liberal Party 20%| ___6%| _12%| 68%| 15%| _ 3%| 23%| 29% 5% 25% 24% 26% T4%| _21%| __ 24%| _ 19%| 22%| _25%| 19%| _ 21%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 22%| 20%| 22%| 16%| 24%| 29%
g'a‘:?;ess"’e Consevativel  geo0) g300| 26|  a%e| 1206 38%| 28%| a41% 46% 44% 40% 40% 320%| 42%|  33%| 27%| 39| 46%| 39%|  4ad%| 20%| 28%| 4a1%| 40%| 20%| 44| sa%| 25%| 34| 37%
[‘:\‘e[‘;vp'))em“’a“c R 28%|  5%| 81%| 23%| 9%|  4%| 46%| 18% 27% 23% 32% 21% 350%| 24%|  33%| 40%| 27%| 21%| 27%| 24| 35| 40%| 28%| 24| 33%| 21%| 18%| 49%| 33%| 24%
Green Party 7% __2%| _ 5%| _ 4%| 59% % 7% 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 8%| 9% 6% 6% 9% 5%  8%|  6%| 6% _ 9%| 10%| _ 4%| _ 3%| _ 7%| _ 8%| 8%
Other party 5% 3% 5% 56% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% 7% 2% 5% 7% 2% 7% 6%| 20| 5w 5w|  aw| 7| 11|  a%|  3%| _ 2%| 1%
QP6b. [Ontario Liberal Party] Thinking about the other political parties in Ontario, how likely, if at all, would you ever support the following in a future provincial election?
S:ie ‘:ntg‘;g/‘;‘ CHeCEs 471 194| 123| 48| 35| 1 81| 104| 71| 48| 13| 66| 88| 245 223 125| 170 176 79| 236| 156 103| 148| 166 68 89| 88| 56 81 86
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib | Green | other | 416 | oos | Central fHamilton ) Northern | Ottawa | o oot | mate |Femate | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ssok [ <s1oo [ S100K | M 18- | MSS- |\ oo, |16 a4(F 35.54| F55e
Ontario Niagara | Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Definitely consider them 18%|  6%| 30%| 64%| 29% 20%|  20% 17% 18%, 17% 19% 14| 18%|  19%| 25%| 14%| 1796| 9|  17%| 25%| 14%| 13%| 25%| 30%| 13%| 12%| 19%| 16%| 21%
Maybe consider them 35%| __20%| _50%| _32%| 40%| _17%| _44%| 33% 21% 31% 20% 34% 36%| __30%| _ 39%| 39%| 39%| 28%| 38%| _ 27%| 43%| 39%| 37%| 32%| 31%| 35%| 25%| _48%| _ 42%| _30%
I':]‘;r‘:ay Pdeverconsider | = 70| 7505 2006| 4%| 30%| 83%| 34%| 4706 56% 51% 62% 46% 50%| 51%|  42%| 36%| 476| 56%| 5a%|  s6%| 33%| 47| s0%| 43%| 39%| 5206 62%| 3a%| 4206| 9%
Top2box 53%|  28%|  80%| 96%| 70%| 17%| 66%| 53% 24% 29% 38% 54% 50%| 49%|  58%| 64%| 53%| 44%| 46%| _ 44%| 67%| 53%w| 50%| 57%| 61%| 48%| 38%| 66%| 58%| 51%
QP6b. [Progressive Conservative Party] Thinking about the other political parties in Ontario, how likely, if at all, would you ever support the following in a future provincial election?
Szie ‘:nDQ";;‘;‘ Chcees 385 23| 136| 141| 36| 2 79| 91| 44| 40| 9| 56| 66| 173 211 113| 139| 133 57| 172| 156 93| 108| 138 60 62| 51| 52 77 82
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | NP | Lib | Green | other [ 416 | oos | Ceniral fHamilton) Northern | Ottawa | oo \hyect | mate |Female | 18-34 [ 35.54 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ss0k [ <s100 | $100K | M18- | MSS- |\ o5, |16 24(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Definitely consider them 7% 12%|  4%|  5%| 11% 2%| 8% 7% 20% 17% 5%| 8% 6%| 15%| 5%| 1%| 2%|  10%| s%| s%| 9%| 8| 15%| e%| 1| 15%| 4| 1%
Maybe consider them 23%| __61%| _ 17%| _ 19%| 29% 25%| __29% 20% 28% 119 21% 17%| _26%| _ 21%| 28%| 21%| 21%| 22%| _ 18%| 29%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 33%| 21%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 22%)
:::;:ay Pdeverconsider | ;00| 260 7006| 76%| 60%| 100%| 73%| 6a% 73% 72% 69% 62% 77%|  66%|  73%| 57| 75%| 78%| 75%|  72%| e6%| 75%| 68%| 67%| 52%| 73%| 79w| 63%| 76%| 78%
Top2box 30%] _ 74%| _21%| 24%| 40% 21%| __36% 21% 28% 31% 38% 23%| _34%| 21| 43%| 25%| 20%| 25%|  28%| 3aw| 25%| 32| 33w 48%| 27| 21| 37| 24%|  22%
QP6b. [New Democratic Party] Thinking about the other political parties in Ontario, how likely, if at all, would you ever support the following in a future provincial election?
S:i; Tn%‘:);fé‘ ChecsS 434 193| 27| 113| 33| 11 56| 116| 61| 5o| 12| 74| 65| 234 198 sz| 161| 191 7o| 230| 134 7s| 127| 173 53| B7| 94| 29| 74| 95
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | NDP | Lib | Green | other [ 416 | oos | Central fHamilton) Northern | Ottawa | o hyest | male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ss0k [ <s100 | S100K | M18- | MSS- |\ o, | 1g 24(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Definitely consider them 110  4%| 25%| 23%| 14% 9%| 12% 7% 8% 18% 20% so| 11%|  11%| 18%| 11%|  7%|  8w|  110%| 120%| 13%| 119%| 119%| 19%| 13%| a%| 16%|  9%| 10%)
Maybe consider them 21%|__26%| __71%| _58%| 42%| 20%| _47%| _46% 31% 35% 26% 39% 22%| _36%| __ 48%| 39%| 46%| 39%| 39%| _ 36%| 50%| _40%| _40%| _46%| 42%| 37%| 31%| 33%| 57%| _48%
::]"en":ay I'deverconsider | o0 | 7000| 46| 10%| 44%| 80| 44%| a2% 56% 57% 56% 1% 53%| 53%|  41%| 43%| 43%| 54%| 53% 53%| 38%| 47%| 49%| 43%| 38%| 50%| 65%| S0%| 34%| 42%
Top2box 52%| 30%| 06%| 81%| 56%| 20%| 56%| 58% 44% 43% 44% 59% 47%| _a1%| _ 50%| 57%| 57%| 46%| 47%| _ av%| 62%| 53%| 51%| 57%| 62%| 50%| 35%| 50%| 66%| 58%




QP6b. [Green Party] Thinking about the other political parties in Ontario, how likely, if at all, would you ever support the following in a future provincial election?

Base = Did not choose

party in QP5/6 570 199| 134| 142| 13| 12 102| 139| 76| 63| l7| 86| 87 293 274 139| 208| 223 88| 286| 196 122| 169| 207 77| 107| 109| 61| 101| 112
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | NDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | gy h et | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <0k | <s100 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1g.34(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Definitely consider them 10% 3% 17%] 14%] 44% 14% 8% 8% 8% 19% 7% 15% 6% 8% 11% 16% 4% 10% 9% 11% 8% 17% 8% 10% 13% 6% 6% 18% 3% 13%|
Maybe consider them 49% 33% 58% 58% 44% 46% 63% 41% 46% 38% 48% 42% 58% 48% 49% 55% 53% 41% 39% 44% 59% 53% 44% 51% 60% 49% 38% 49% 57% 44%
::;::ay Ideverconsider | ;10| 6406|2496 28| 120 09| 20%| 519% 45% 43% 46% 43% 36%| 43%|  30%| 20| 4200| 49%| 52|  45%| 33%| 30| 48%| 40%| 2796| 45| 6%| 33%| 40%| 43%)
Top2box 59% 36% 76% 72% 88% 60% 71% 49% 55% 57% 54% 57% 64% 57% 61% 71% 58% 51% 48% 55% 67% 70% 52% 60% 73% 55% 44% 67% 60% 57%)
QOL1. [Top2box] As you may have heard, the Ontario Liberal Party will be electing a new leader this fall. How much do you know about the following candidates for leadership of the party?
Base = Exclude no way
consider Liberals at 582 90 126 164 39 29 122 151 73 58 12 82 84 271 308 157 230 195 929 268 215 142 159 206 78 109 84 78 119 111
QP6b
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | gy h st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <0k | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1g.34[F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Bonnie Crombie 48% 62% 50% 56% 59% 31% 53% 62% 47% 61% 37% 27% 33% 53% 45% 40% 43% 61% 36% 48% 54% 39% 47% 55% 52% 45% 64% 29% 42% 59%
Nathaniel Erskine-Smith 16% 19% 20% 19% 27% 6% 26% 15% 10% 16% 9% 18% 9% 23% 11% 20% 14% 16% 11% 16% 19% 16% 12% 22% 36% 17% 16% 4% 11% 16%|
Ted Hsu 12% 17% 15% 13% 19% 7% 8% 12% 9% 11% 9% 28% 8% 17% 8% 19% 10% 8% 4% 13% 14% 10% 12% 16% 34% 13% 4% 5% 7% 11%
Yasir Nagvi 15% 15% 19% 20% 21% 10% 14% 14% 9% 7% 9% 36% 13% 20% 11% 18% 17% 11% 6% 15% 19% 12% 12% 23% 31% 21% 9% 6% 13% 12%
Adil Shamji 9% 15% 10% 8% 14% 6% 11% 11% 4% 7% 9% 19% 3% 13% 6% 16% 7% 5% 12% 12% 8% 11% 13% 25% 10% 6% 8% 5% 5%
QOL1. [Top3box] As you may have heard, the Ontario Liberal Party will be electing a new leader this fall. How much do you know about the following candidates for leadership of the party?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | qo\h st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <ss0Kk | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1634 [F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Bonnie Crombie 63% 72% 68% 71% 76% 49% 65% 73% 71% 73% 63% 43% 48% 67% 59% 47% 61% 80% 59% 63% 64% 58% 58% 66% 59% 59% 85% 35% 63% 76%)
Nathaniel Erskine-Smith 30% 30% 38% 35% 43% 23% 37% 27% 28% 34% 21% 32% 24% 37% 25% 32% 28% 30% 25% 28% 34% 28% 29% 32% 47% 31% 32% 17% 27% 29%
Ted Hsu 27% 29% 29% 28% 42% 16% 25% 24% 23% 28% 24% 44% 18% 30% 24% 31% 24% 25% 20% 27% 29% 27% 25% 27% 43% 26% 21% 19% 22% 28%)
Yasir Nagvi 29% 31% 37% 34% 31% 15% 27% 26% 23% 22% 30% 52% 23% 35% 23% 31% 29% 26% 18% 28% 34% 22% 27% 36% 47% 34% 25% 16% 26% 26%)
Adil Shamji 22% 26% 29% 21% 30% 9% 26% 21% 21% 19% 20% 32% 15% 26% 20% 26% 22% 19% 13% 25% 24% 19% 22% 25% 34% 21% 22% 19% 23% 18%
QO1. [Bonnie Crombie] As you may have heard, the Ontario Liberal Party will be electing a new leader this fall. How much do you know about the following candidates for leadership of the party?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | gy iy st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <ssok | <s100 | $100K [ M 18- | M35\ o, |k 1634 [F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara | Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
A lot 18%! 21% 14%] 24% 25% 5% 20% 31% 14% 15% 27% 6% 7% 21% 15% 12% 16% 24% 17% 17% 18% 14% 17% 18% 20% 17% 26% 4% 15% 23%)
A little 31% 40% 36% 33% 34% 26% 33% 31% 32% 46% 11% 21% 26% 32% 30% 28% 27% 37% 19% 31% 36% 24% 30% 37% 32% 27% 38% 24% 27% 36%)
Only heard of them 14% 11%; 18%! 14% 17%; 17%; 13% 10% 24% 12% 26% 17% 15% 14% 15% 7% 18% 18% 23% 15% 10% 19% 11% 11% 7% 15% 21% 7% 21% 16%)|
Don’t know them at all 37% 28% 32% 29% 24% 51% 35% 27% 29% 27% 37% 57% 52% 33% 41% 53% 39% 20% 41% 37% 36% 42% 42% 34% 41% 41% 15% 65% 37% 24%
Top2box 48% 62% 50% 56% 59% 31% 53% 62% 47% 61% 37% 27% 33% 53% 45% 40% 43% 61% 36% 48% 54% 39% 47% 55% 52% 45% 64% 29% 42% 59%
Top3box 63% 72% 68% 71% 76% 49% 65% 73% 71% 73% 63% 43% 48% 67% 59% 47% 61% 80% 59% 63% 64% 58% 58% 66% 59% 59% 85% 35% 63% 76%)




QOL1. [Nathaniel Erskine-Smith] As you may have heard, the Ontario Liberal Party will be electing a new leader this fall. How much do you know about the following candidates for leadership of the party?

Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
Pc | NOP | Lib |Green | other [ a16 | o5 | Central |Hamilton) Northern | Ottawa | oo yeqt | Male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 85+ | <=HS | Trade | uUniv+ | <ssok | <stoo [ S100K [ M18-) M35y oo, Ie 1530 (F 3550 F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
A lot 5% 2% 5% 7% 15%; 4% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 7% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 14% 6% 2% 1% 5%
Alittle 12%; 17%; 15% 11%; 12%; 2% 20% 10% 10% 12%; 12% 5% 16% 8% 12% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 12% 9% 14% 22% 11% 16% 2% 10% 11%|
Only heard of them 14%; 11%; 18% 16%; 16%; 17%; 11%; 12%; 17%; 17%; 12%; 14% 15% 14% 14% 12% 15% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 16% 10% 12% 14% 15% 12% 16% 13%|
Don’t know them at all 70% 70% 62% 65% 57% 77% 63% 73% 72% 66% 79% 68% 76% 63% 75% 68% 72% 70% 75% 72% 66% 72% 71% 68% 53% 69% 68% 83% 73% 71%)
Top2box 16%; 19% 20% 19% 27% 6% 26% 15%; 10% 16%; 9% 18% 9% 23% 11% 20% 14% 16% 11% 16% 19% 16% 12% 22% 36% 17% 16% 4% 11% 16%|
Top3box 30% 30% 38% 35% 43% 23% 37% 27% 28% 34% 21% 32% 24% 37% 25% 32% 28% 30% 25% 28% 34% 28% 29% 32% 47% 31% 32% 17% 27% 29%)
QO1. [Ted Hsu] As you may have heard, the Ontario Liberal Party will be electing a new leader this fall. How much do you know about the following candidates for leadership of the party?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | NDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | g h ot | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <ssok | <100 | $100K [ M 18- M35 1\ 5, |k 16 34[F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara | Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
A lot 3% 6% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 9% 10% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 9% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%
A little 9% 12% 9% 12% 17% 2% 6% 8% 9% 8% 19% 6% 12% 6% 14% 6% 6% 4% 8% 12% 8% 9% 11% 25% 9% 1% 3% 4% 10%
Only heard of them 14% 12% 15% 16% 23% 10% 17% 12% 15% 18% 15% 16% 10% 13% 16% 12% 14% 17% 16% 14% 14% 17% 13% 11% 9% 13% 17% 14% 15% 18%
Don’t know them at all 73% 71% 71% 72% 58% 84% 75% 76% 77% 72% 76% 56% 82% 70% 76% 69% 76% 75% 80% 73% 71% 73% 75% 73% 57% 74% 79% 81% 78% 72%|
Top2box 12% 17% 15% 13% 19% 7% 8% 12% 9% 11% 9% 28% 8% 17% 8% 19% 10% 8% 4% 13% 14% 10% 12% 16% 34% 13% 4% 5% 7% 11%
Top3box 27% 29% 29% 28% 42% 16% 25% 24% 23% 28% 24% 44% 18% 30% 24% 31% 24% 25% 20% 27% 29% 27% 25% 27% 43% 26% 21% 19% 22% 28%)
QOL1. [Yasir Naqvi] As you may have heard, the Ontario Liberal Party will be electing a new leader this fall. How much do you know about the following candidates for leadership of the party?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
" College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | qo iy st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ssoKk | <s100 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1g.34(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
A lot 4% 6% 4% 5% 12%] 2% 6% 15% 3% 7% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 14% 5% 3% 3% 2%
A little 11%; 10% 14% 14% 9% 10% 12% 8% 9% 7% 9% 21% 10% 13% 9% 11% 13% 9% 3% 12% 14% 8% 9% 16% 17% 15% 7% 6% 11% 11%|
Only heard of them 13% 16% 19% 15% 10% 5% 13%; 12% 15% 15% 21% 16% 11%; 15% 12% 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 15% 10% 14% 12% 16% 13% 16% 10% 12% 14%|
Don’t know them at all 71% 69% 63% 66% 69% 85% 73% 74% 77% 78% 70% 48% 77% 65% 77% 69% 71% 74% 82% 72% 66% 78% 73% 64% 53% 66% 75% 84% 74% 74%)
Top2box 15% 15% 19% 20% 21% 10% 14% 14% 9% 7% 9% 36% 13% 20% 11% 18% 17% 11% 6% 15% 19% 12% 12% 23% 31% 21% 9% 6% 13% 12%)|
Top3box 29% 31% 37% 34% 31% 15%; 27% 26% 23% 22% 30% 52% 23% 35% 23% 31% 29% 26% 18% 28% 34% 22% 27% 36% 47% 34% 25% 16% 26% 26%)
QOL1. [Adil Shamji] As you may have heard, the Ontario Liberal Party will be electing a new leader this fall. How much do you know about the following candidates for leadership of the party?
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | nNoP | Lib |Green | other [ a16 | o5 | Cenural |Hamilton ) Northern | Ottawa | o, yest | male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 85+ | <=s | Trade | Univ+ |<ssoK | <s1oo [ S100K [ M 18- ) M35 | oq, Ic 1930 (F 2550 F55e
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
A lot 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 8% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Alittle 7% 11%; 8% 5% 12%] 6% 9% 9% 4% 4% 9% 12% 1% 10% 4% 11% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Only heard of them 13% 11% 19% 13% 16% 2% 14% 10% 17% 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 14% 10% 15% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 16% 10% 18% 12%
Don’t know them at all 78% 74% 71% 79% 70% 91% 74% 79% 79% 81% 80% 68% 85% 74% 80% 74% 78% 81% 87% 75% 76% 81% 78% 75% 66% 79% 78% 81% 7% 82%)
Top2box 9% 15% 10% 8% 14% 6% 11%; 11%; 4% 7% 9% 19% 3% 13% 6% 16% 7% 5% 12% 12% 8% 11% 13% 25% 10% 6% 8% 5% 5%
Top3box 22% 26% 29% 21% 30% 9% 26% 21% 21% 19%; 20% 32% 15%; 26% 20% 26% 22% 19% 13% 25% 24% 19% 22% 25% 34% 21% 22% 19% 23% 18%




QO2. And which candidate do you find most appealing as the next leader of the Ontario Liberal Party?

Provincial Vote 2022

Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | NDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | g0 h et | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <50k | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1g.34(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Bonnie Crombie 31% 45% 28% 38% 26% 5% 34% 42% 37% 36% 43% 7% 18% 31% 30% 21% 28% 42% 29% 30% 32% 27% 29% 29% 27% 27% 41% 15% 30% 43%)
Nathaniel Erskine-Smith 4% 1% 5% 6% 12%] 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 4% 6% 12% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Ted Hsu 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% % 8% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 1%)|
Yasir Naqvi 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 10% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% % 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Adil Shamii 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% % 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
not sure / can't say 57%| 49%| 54%| 47%| 52%| 90%| 51%| 48% 60% 53% 50% 64% 75%|  54% 59%| 63%| 59%| 49%| 64% 60%| 50%| 64%| 59%| 53%| 48%| 59%| 54%[ 77%| 59%| 46%
QO3. How closely following have you been following this story? Would you say you are...?
Base = All 799 235| 151] 166] 49| 38 147|  198] 111 82| 20| 112| 129 399 395 199| 307 293 143| 394 262 189] 230] 278 104]  155]  140] 94| 150|151
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | gy h st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ [ <0k | <s100 | $100K [ M 18- M35\ o, |k 1g.34(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Following it in the news
and having discussions 43%| 34%| 61%| 65%| 44%| 33%| 45%| 41% 43% 51% 15% 47% 40%|  45% 42%| 36%| 38%| 53%| 35% 41%|  50%| 42%| 39%| 49%| 44%| 40%| 50%| 27%| 37%| 57%
with friends and family
Seeing some media
coverage and having the 32% 39% 28% 24% 41% 55% 29% 37% 36% 30% 34% 31% 31% 37% 28% 32% 35% 30% 30% 34% 31% 26% 37% 31% 37% 41% 33% 28% 29% 28%
odd conversation
Just scanning the o o o o o o o 9 9 9 9 9 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
headlines 18%| 25% % 9%| 15% 9%| 14%| 14% 20% 16% 33% 15% 27%|  14% 21%| 18%| 21%| 14%| 24% 18%| 14%| 21%| 20%| 16%| 12%| 16%| 14%| 26%| 27%| 14%
::;I’[";]’i‘n'gs:gz;’i:‘ea’d % 2| 3% 3% 3% 12| 8% 2% 3% 17% % 3% 4% 8%| 14%| 5% 2%| 11% 6%| 59| 11%| 4%| a%w| 7w| 3% 3w 20w 6% 1%
Top2box 76%| 73%| 89%| 88%| 85%| 88%| 74%| 78% 78% 81% 50% 78% 71%|  82% 70%| 68%| 73%| 84%| 66% 76%| 81%| 68%| 76%| 80%| 81%| 81%| 83%| 55%| 66%| 85%
Bottom2box 24%| 27%| 11%[ 12%| 15%| 12%| 26%| 22% 22% 19% 50% 22% 29%|  18% 30%| 32%| 27%| 16%| 34% 24%|  19%| 32%[ 24%| 20%| 19%| 19%[ 17%[ 45%| 34%| 15%
QO4. Which is closer to your view. Even if you don’t believe either entirely, please choose the one that you most agree with:
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib |Green | other | 416 | gos [ Central |Hamilton| Northern | Ottawa | gy h st | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <=s | Trade | Univ+ [ <ss0k | <si00 | $100K [ M 18- | M35\ o, |k 1634 [F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
Ontario needs more
2§3§|'§351€evnetn.n'ft'n:emeans 22%|  44%|  7%|  9%| 17%| 25%| 18%| 21% 21% 24% 17% 27% 22%|  30%|  13%| 23%| 23%| 19%| 21%| 22%| 22%| 16%| 25%| 25%| 320 33%| 27| 15%| 14%| 12%
Greenbelt
The Greenbelt was
protected for a reason
., 71% 52% 91% 89% 83% 68% 69% 71% 73% 71% 75% 66% 75% 65% 7% 63% 70% 78% 68% 70% 73% 71% 71% 70% 61% 63% 69% 65% 7% 85%
and shouldn’t be open to
any development
Not sure/ Can’t say 7% 4% 2% 3% 7% 13%; 8% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5% 10% 13% 7% 3% 11% 8% 5% 13% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 20% 9% 3%




QO5. Based on what you've read or heard about this issue, what do you believe?

Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
. College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib | Green | other [ 416 | oos | Central fHamilton) Northern | Ottawa | o \hyvect | male |Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ss0k [ <s100 | S100K | M18- | MSS- |\ o, | 1g 20(F 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara Ontario |and East ——— K + 34 54
The Ford government did
give “preferential
) 72%| 57%| 90%| 95%| 82%| 79%| 75%| 74% 71% 71% 57% 74% 70%|  74%|  71%| 67%| 72%| 7796|620  70w| 81%| e8%| 69%| 79w| 7ew| 7aw| 72%| s7W| T1%| 82%
treatment” to certain
developers
The Ford government DID
NOT give "preferential 6%| 13%| 3% 1% 9% 5% 5% 8% 11% 11% 6% 5%l 7% 6% 8w| 5% 6% 9% 6| 5| 6% 9%| sw| 7w | 8w ow| s 5%
treatment” to certain
developers
Not sure/ Can’t say 21%| _ 31%| _ 7%| _ 4%| %] 21%| 20%| 20% 22% 19% 32% 20% 25%| 20%|  23%| 25%| 23%| 17%| 20%| _ 24%| 14| 25%w| 20| 16%| 16%| 22| 2106 34%| 24%| 13%
QO6. In your opinion, do you believe any of the following should resign, or not?
eneilnitElltliien 517 149| 1oo| 1z1| 33| 22 1zz| 93| 7o| 51| 15| 77| 89| 259 253 118| 166| 233 87| l76| 254 121| 146| 184 70| 82| 107| 47| 82| 124
Aug. 31 to Se£1 4
Provincial Vote 2022 Region Gender Age Education Household Income Gender-Age
Total
College/ $50K-
pc | nDP | Lib | Green | other | 416 | oos | Central fHamilton ) Northern | Ottawa | o oot | mate |Femate | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | <=hs | Trade | Univ+ | <ssok [ <s1oo | S100K | M18- | MSS- |\ oo, |16 a4fF 35.54| F 55+
Ontario Niagara | Ontario |and East + 34 54
school K
gf’a':i"s‘gohﬂ'&'f;:gs:eve 20| 28%| 19%| 22| 31%| 12%| 19%| 23% 26% 25% 6% 32% 15%| 24| 21| 16%| 24%| 25| 23%| 2206 22%| 22| 2106| 24%| 17%| 27| 29%| 16%| 22%| 22%
:I:ZTI':'rED;:ﬁ IReE 7% 2m| 12| 11%| 14%|  s%|  e%| 10% 5% 8% 6% 10% 5%| 8% s%|  11%|  5%|  5%| 5% ow| ew| 9w| s%w| 7| 12%| s%w| 7| 9w| s%| 3%
Both should resign 29%| __24%| __68%| _66%| _49%| _64%| 57%| _49% 42% 40% 46% 20% 54%| _ 45%| _ 53%| 51%| 50%| 47%| 46%| _ 44%| 52%| 48%| _49%| _49%| 55%| _44%| _37%| _46%| _56%| _55%
No one should resign 2% __30% 2%| 3% 24%| 6% 11% 19% 19%) 21% 10% 10%]| __16% 8%| _ 9%| 12%| 13%| 11%| _ 15%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 12%| _ 9%| 16%| 20%| _ 8%| _ 9%| _ 7%
Not sure/ Can’t say 13%| _16%| _ 5%| _ 6%| _ o% 13%| 110 110 110 15% 13% 18%| 1006|169 1796]  1106] 1206] 17%| _ 14%| 11%| 16%| 13%| 10%| 11%| _ 9%| _ 9%| 26%| 12%| 14%




